During 2020, 21 full-time police officers, 1 part-time officer, 6 full-time dispatchers, and 1 part-time 
dispatcher attended training schools or seminars to update or enhance their skills and knowledge in various 
disciplines. Thirty-five (35) schools, seminars, or online training blocks were completed, covering twelve 
months of the year, totaling one thousand eighty-six (1086) hours of continuing education. This was 
approximately one third of the number of hours of training our officers and dispatchers complete during a 
normal year.  

On behalf of the Wickliffe Police Department, I would like to thank Chief Ice, Mayor Barbish, and City